

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 SEP 0 1 2000 W

09-12-2000

101454525

T OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 1<u>0</u>6484 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: 1.00 2. A. Name of conveying party: Yoshitaka SASAKI TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU TOKYO, 103-8272 JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: A. ☐Yes 🖾 No Assignment  $\boxtimes$ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other \_\_\_\_ Execution Date: June 8, 2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_\_\_ 4. Patent No.(s) B. Patent Application No.(s) 09/592,297 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ paid on 06/12/00 7. Α. not Enclosed (Check No. 109251) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original dogument Date: September 1, 2000 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.Q. 2021



## J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Was	shing	tion <sub>1</sub> D.9 39231 1/013	98278					
	1	0.12.15	Attorney Docket No. 106484					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Yoshitaka SASAKI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASH, CHUO KU TOKYO 103-1272					
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	JUN 1 2 2000					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment						
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: June 8, 2000						
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is: <u>June 8, 2000</u>					
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No								
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 109251)					
	Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: <u>June 12, 2000</u>					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

/07/07/2000 DNGUYEN 00000037 YOSHITAKA S

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Yoshitaka SASAKI (5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
		to ea	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consich of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, trato	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, J.	anan
an	Insert	(here the e inve divis	cinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal restricted right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. intion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extended and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	presentatives, §100, in the onal,
(11)	Identification	(11)		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		MANUFACTURING SAME	
	Application Number	(Att	orney Docket No. 106484	)
			which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United Stat ven date herewith or	tes of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12	) on June 8, 2000	
(13)	Alternative	(13	U.S. application Serial Number 09/592,297	
, ,	Identification for filed applications	file	d June 12, 2000	
claims of reexami resulting entire it assignmentification	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authous from said application(s) to the test therein assigned, and the tis binding on him and him	vision n obta s to ex- onal Co s to pe ted Sta rizes a the sai hat he s heirs	ecute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to comply evidence and going forward with such interference.  The ecute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  The ecute all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by restates patent to the Assignce.  The equests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to compare the executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agree the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any fur sirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of sirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of sirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of sirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of sirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of sirable in the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of sirable in the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of sirable in the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of sirable in the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of sirable in the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of sirable in the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of sirable in the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of sirable in the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of sirable in the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of sirable in the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of sirable in the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of sirable in the rules of the U	ection with eissue or hited States convey the es that this
recorda	tion of this document.	and bu	the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
			Clasking all add	(SEAL)
Date	June 8, 2000			(SEAL)
Date				_ (SEAL)
Date				(SEAL)
Date				(SEAL)
Date				(SEAL)
Date				(SEAL)
Date				(SEAL)
Date			bly be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outs	side the U.S.A.
If nei	ther, then it should be signed	betor	Markan Hishimuly	a
Date	June 8, 2000		Witness James Hater	
Date	June 8, 200	<u>u</u>	Witness	_

**RECORDED: 06/12/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011048 FRAME: 0473